FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR USE OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS

This Amendment to Agreement for Use of India into this day of, 2018, by and between of the State of Florida, 1801 21st Street, Vero Beach, FL 3 FAIR ASSOCIATION, Inc., a Florida not-for-profit corpora 32960 ("Indian River Association") and VERO BEACH FIR profit corporation, 1818 Commerce Avenue, Vero Beach	32960 ("County") and the INDIAN RIVER COUNTY tion, 1818 Commerce Avenue, Vero Beach, FL EFIGHTERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-for-
BACKGROUND	RECITALS
WHEREAS, on January 24, 2017, County, Indian entered into the Agreement for Use of Indian River Coufor the Indian River Association and Vero Beach Associal Indian River County Fairgrounds; and	nty Fairgrounds (the "Agreement") which allows
WHEREAS, Indian River Association and Vero Be the County Fair; and	each Association wish to serve beer and wine at
WHEREAS, County is agreeable to the sale of be sale is consistent with section 205.09 of the Indian River and federal requirements;	, -
NOW THEREFORE , for and in consideration of the mand valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of River Association and Vero Beach Association mutually a	of which is hereby acknowledged, County, Indian
1. The Agreement shall be amended to include a new Section 19 as follows:	
Section 19. <u>Sale of Beer and Wine</u> . Associations satisthe County Fair so long as the Associations satistications 209.09, Indian River County Code of Ordinances additional insurance and liability obligations recommend those set forth in this Agreement, and the section of the	Such requirement includes satisfying any uired by the County Risk Manager, above and
2. All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.	
INDIAN RIVER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	INDIAN RIVER COUNTY FAIR ASSOCIATION
Rv	Rv.
By: Peter D. O'Bryan, Chairman	By: Print Name: Title:
Approved:	

ATTEST:	VERO BEACH FIREFIGHTERS ASSOCIATION, INC.
Jeffrey R. Smith, Clerk of Court and Comptroller	By:
Ву:	Print Name:
Deputy Clerk	
APPROVED BY:	
Jason E. Brown, County Administrator	_
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY	